held on Monday, January 29, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. (Vancouver Time).

Voting is easy and important - Vote FOR the Arrangement TODAY!

Under the terms of the Arrangement, if the Arrangement becomes effective, each holder of Kaizen shares
will receive one (1) common share of IE for one hundred and twenty-seven (127) Kaizen shares held.

Proxy Cut-off and Meeting Details

The board of directors of Kaizen recommends that Kaizen Securityholders vote FOR the Arrangement and
encourages them to do so by no later than 11:00 a.m. (Vancouver Time) on Thursday, January 25, 2024,